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 [FINA quotation] 

 Records du 100 Dos Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 51.85 MURPHY Ryan (1995) USA 13/08/2016 RIO DE JANEIRO
 Record d'Europe: 52.11 LACOURT Camille (1985) FRA 10/08/2010 BUDAPEST
 Mare Nostrum Record : 53.08 IRIE Ryosuke (1990) JPN 07/06/2014 MONACO
 Monaco Record: 53.08 IRIE Ryosuke (1990) JPN 07/06/2014 MONACO

Final A : 100 Backstroke Men [Saturday, 08/06/2019]

 1.  ANDREW Michael  1997  USA  RACE PACE CLUB  53.84  893 pts 
 50 m :  26.14  (26.14)  100 m :  53.84  (27.70)  [53.84] 

 2.  CHRISTOU Apostolos  1996  GRE  HELLENIC SWIMMING FEDERATION  54.25  873 pts 
 50 m :  25.90  (25.90)  100 m :  54.25  (28.35)  [54.25] 

 3.  REITSHAMMER Bernhard  1994  AUT  AUSTRIA SWIMMING FEDERATION  54.51  860 pts 
 50 m :  26.23  (26.23)  100 m :  54.51  (28.28)  [54.51] 

 4.  NDOYE BROUARD Yohann  2000  FRA  DAUPHINS D'ANNECY (LES DAUPHINS...  54.83  845 pts 
 50 m :  27.01  (27.01)  100 m :  54.83  (27.82)  [54.83] 

 5.  TSMYH Mikita  1997  BLR  BELARUSIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION  55.51  814 pts 
 50 m :  26.50  (26.50)  100 m :  55.51  (29.01)  [55.51] 

 6.  TOMAC Mewen  2001  FRA  EQUIPE DE FRANCE JUNIORS (AMIENS...  55.62  810 pts 
 50 m :  26.94  (26.94)  100 m :  55.62  (28.68)  [55.62] 

 7.  HUILLE Stanislas  1999  FRA  STE NATATION VERSAILLES  55.69  807 pts 
 50 m :  27.18  (27.18)  100 m :  55.69  (28.51)  [55.69] 

 8.  FRANTA Tomas  1998  CZE  CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION  56.11  789 pts 
 50 m :  27.22  (27.22)  100 m :  56.11  (28.89)  [56.11] 

Final B : 100 Backstroke Men [Saturday, 08/06/2019]

 1.  BALOG Gabor  1990  HUN  HUNGARIAN SWIMMING ASSOCIATION  55.97  795 pts 
 50 m :  27.01  (27.01)  100 m :  55.97  (28.96)  [55.97] 

 2.  ROCH Nans  1996  FRA  CN ANTIBES (CERCLE NAGEURS D'ANT...  56.64  767 pts 
 50 m :  27.86  (27.86)  100 m :  56.64  (28.78)  [56.64] 

 3.  SHABASOV Andrei  1994  RUS  SPORTS CLUB "CAYMAN"  56.80  760 pts 
 50 m :  27.56  (27.56)  100 m :  56.80  (29.24)  [56.80] 

 4.  BINEDELL Martin  1995  RSA  SOUTH AFRICA  56.98  753 pts 
 50 m :  27.58  (27.58)  100 m :  56.98  (29.40)  [56.98] 

 5.  SECCHI Clement  2000  FRA  PAYS D'AIX NATATION (PAYS D'AIX...  57.67  726 pts 
 50 m :  28.12  (28.12)  100 m :  57.67  (29.55)  [57.67] 

 6.  FRIZZAS Ewan  2001  FRA  EQUIPE DE FRANCE JUNIORS (SAINT-...  57.82  721 pts 
 50 m :  28.01  (28.01)  100 m :  57.82  (29.81)  [57.82] 

 7.  GIRALT PIDEMONT Jan  1996  ESP  FEDERACIO CATALANA DE NATACIO  57.87  719 pts 
 50 m :  28.84  (28.84)  100 m :  57.87  (29.03)  [57.87] 

 8.  SZENTES Bence  1996  HUN  HUNGARIAN SWIMMING ASSOCIATION  58.62  692 pts 
 50 m :  27.43  (27.43)  100 m :  58.62  (31.19)  [58.62] 

Prelims : 100 Backstroke Men [Saturday, 08/06/2019]

 QFA  1.  ANDREW Michael  1997  USA  RACE PACE CLUB  54.28  871 pts 
 50 m :  26.81  (26.81)  100 m :  54.28  (27.47)  [54.28] 

 QFA  2.  REITSHAMMER Bernhard  1994  AUT  AUSTRIA SWIMMING FEDERATION  54.98  838 pts 
 50 m :  26.34  (26.34)  100 m :  54.98  (28.64)  [54.98] 

 QFA  3.  HUILLE Stanislas  1999  FRA  STE NATATION VERSAILLES  55.32  823 pts 
 50 m :  26.94  (26.94)  100 m :  55.32  (28.38)  [55.32] 

 QFA  4.  NDOYE BROUARD Yohann  2000  FRA  DAUPHINS D'ANNECY (LES DAUPHINS...  55.48  816 pts 
 50 m :  28.11  (28.11)  100 m :  55.48  (27.37)  [55.48] 

 QFA  5.  TSMYH Mikita  1997  BLR  BELARUSIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION  55.71  806 pts 
 50 m :  26.59  (26.59)  100 m :  55.71  (29.12)  [55.71] 

 QFA  6.  RYAN Shane  1994  IRL  SWIM IRELAND  55.93  796 pts 
 50 m :  27.36  (27.36)  100 m :  55.93  (28.57)  [55.93] 

 QFA  7.  FRANTA Tomas  1998  CZE  CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION  55.96  795 pts 
 50 m :  27.09  (27.09)  100 m :  55.96  (28.87)  [55.96] 

 QFA  8.  CHRISTOU Apostolos  1996  GRE  HELLENIC SWIMMING FEDERATION  55.97  795 pts 
 50 m :  26.70  (26.70)  100 m :  55.97  (29.27)  [55.97] 
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(Next) Prelims : 100 Backstroke Men [Saturday, 08/06/2019]

 QFB  9.  TOMAC Mewen  2001  FRA  EQUIPE DE FRANCE JUNIORS (AMIENS...  56.07  790 pts 
 50 m :  27.45  (27.45)  100 m :  56.07  (28.62)  [56.07] 

 QFB  10.  HOKFELT Gustav  1994  SWE  SIMKLUBBEN NEPTUNE  56.18  786 pts 
 50 m :  27.11  (27.11)  100 m :  56.18  (29.07)  [56.18] 

 QFB  11.  BALOG Gabor  1990  HUN  HUNGARIAN SWIMMING ASSOCIATION  56.23  784 pts 
 50 m :  27.65  (27.65)  100 m :  56.23  (28.58)  [56.23] 

 QFB  12.  SHABASOV Andrei  1994  RUS  SPORTS CLUB "CAYMAN"  56.68  765 pts 
 50 m :  27.85  (27.85)  100 m :  56.68  (28.83)  [56.68] 

 QFB  13.  ROCH Nans  1996  FRA  CN ANTIBES (CERCLE NAGEURS D'ANT...  56.94  755 pts 
 50 m :  28.22  (28.22)  100 m :  56.94  (28.72)  [56.94] 

 QFB  14.  SZENTES Bence  1996  HUN  HUNGARIAN SWIMMING ASSOCIATION  57.18  745 pts 
 50 m :  26.71  (26.71)  100 m :  57.18  (30.47)  [57.18] 

 QFB  15.  BINEDELL Martin  1995  RSA  SOUTH AFRICA  57.40  737 pts 
 50 m :  27.78  (27.78)  100 m :  57.40  (29.62)  [57.40] 

 QFB  16.  FRIZZAS Ewan  2001  FRA  EQUIPE DE FRANCE JUNIORS (SAINT-...  57.62  728 pts 
 50 m :  27.69  (27.69)  100 m :  57.62  (29.93)  [57.62] 

 17.  SECCHI Clement  2000  FRA  PAYS D'AIX NATATION (PAYS D'AIX...  57.73  724 pts 
 50 m :  28.36  (28.36)  100 m :  57.73  (29.37)  [57.73] 

 18.  GIRALT PIDEMONT Jan  1996  ESP  FEDERACIO CATALANA DE NATACIO  57.83  720 pts 
 50 m :  28.39  (28.39)  100 m :  57.83  (29.44)  [57.83] 

 18.  BRUN Christophe  1998  FRA  CN ANTIBES (CERCLE NAGEURS D'ANT...  57.83  720 pts 
 50 m :  28.32  (28.32)  100 m :  57.83  (29.51)  [57.83] 

 20.  HOWDLE Tom  1997  GBR  STOCKPORT METRO  58.07  711 pts 
 50 m :  28.57  (28.57)  100 m :  58.07  (29.50)  [58.07] 

 21.  MIGLBAUER Marvin  2002  AUT  AUSTRIA SWIMMING FEDERATION  58.08  711 pts 
 50 m :  28.13  (28.13)  100 m :  58.08  (29.95)  [58.08] 

 22.  ADAMCHUCK Ivan  2003  BLR  BELARUSIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION  58.47  697 pts 
 50 m :  28.23  (28.23)  100 m :  58.47  (30.24)  [58.47] 

 23.  BERG Max  2002  FRA  EQUIPE DE FRANCE JUNIORS (MONTPE...  58.57  693 pts 
 50 m :  28.28  (28.28)  100 m :  58.57  (30.29)  [58.57] 

 24.  THORARINSSON Kristinn  1996  ISL  FJOLNIR SWIM TEAM  59.08  675 pts 
 50 m :  29.01  (29.01)  100 m :  59.08  (30.07)  [59.08] 

 25.  LUDVIK Tomas  1999  CZE  CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION  59.12  674 pts 
 50 m :  28.64  (28.64)  100 m :  59.12  (30.48)  [59.12] 

 26.  HUGOT Maximilien  2003  FRA  FFN - LIGUE HAUTS-DE-FRANCE (AMI...  59.14  673 pts 
 50 m :  28.88  (28.88)  100 m :  59.14  (30.26)  [59.14] 

 27.  AUGER Thibault  2002  FRA  OLYMPIC NICE NATATION (OLYMPIC N...  59.15  673 pts 
 50 m :  28.97  (28.97)  100 m :  59.15  (30.18)  [59.15] 

 28.  BIDARD Clément  2001  FRA  EQUIPE DE FRANCE JUNIORS (MULHOU...  1:00.22  638 pts 
 50 m :  29.48  (29.48)  100 m :  1:00.22  (30.74)  [1:00.22] 

 29.  SAINGERY Enzo  2002  FRA  OLYMPIC NICE NATATION (OLYMPIC N...  1:00.84  618 pts 
 50 m :  29.45  (29.45)  100 m :  1:00.84  (31.39)  [1:00.84] 

 30.  BORZENKO Sergey  2000  RUS  AS MONACO NATATION (AS. SP. MONA...  1:01.45  600 pts 
 50 m :  29.48  (29.48)  100 m :  1:01.45  (31.97)  [1:01.45] 

 31.  BEUKES Ivan  2000  RSA  SOUTH AFRICA  1:01.46  600 pts 
 50 m :  30.15  (30.15)  100 m :  1:01.46  (31.31)  [1:01.46] 

 32.  WOLMARANS Martin  2002  RSA  SOUTH AFRICA  1:02.01  584 pts 
 50 m :  29.83  (29.83)  100 m :  1:02.01  (32.18)  [1:02.01] 

 33.  THORINSSON Kristjan gylfi  2000  ISL  FJOLNIR SWIM TEAM  1:03.81  536 pts 
 50 m :  29.94  (29.94)  100 m :  1:03.81  (33.87)  [1:03.81] 

 34.  LEMASSON Théo  2004  FRA  AS MONACO NATATION (AS. SP. MONA...  1:03.93  533 pts 
 50 m :  30.67  (30.67)  100 m :  1:03.93  (33.26)  [1:03.93] 

 35.  LEHEC Quentin  2002  FRA  AS MONACO NATATION (AS. SP. MONA...  1:04.37  522 pts 
 50 m :  31.33  (31.33)  100 m :  1:04.37  (33.04)  [1:04.37] 

 36.  ROUSTAN Sacha  2003  FRA  AS MONACO NATATION (AS. SP. MONA...  1:05.49  496 pts 
 50 m :  31.63  (31.63)  100 m :  1:05.49  (33.86)  [1:05.49] 

 37.  OUMAILIA Enzo  2005  FRA  AS MONACO NATATION (AS. SP. MONA...  1:06.59  472 pts 
 50 m :  31.92  (31.92)  100 m :  1:06.59  (34.67)  [1:06.59] 

 38.  KIM Issei  2005  JPN  AS MONACO NATATION (AS. SP. MONA...  1:06.78  468 pts 
 50 m :  32.52  (32.52)  100 m :  1:06.78  (34.26)  [1:06.78] 

 ---  FALOPPA Ethan  2005  MON  FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATIO...  DNS dec 
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(Next) Prelims : 100 Backstroke Men [Saturday, 08/06/2019]

 ---  THORINSSON Kristjan gylfi  1999  MHL  FJOLNIR SWIM TEAM  DNS dec 
 ---  VERRASZTO David  1988  HUN  HUNGARIAN SWIMMING ASSOCIATION  DNS dec 

Final Swimm Off Bfb : 100 Backstroke Men [Saturday, 08/06/2019]

 QFB  ---  GIRALT PIDEMONT Jan  1996  ESP  FEDERACIO CATALANA DE NATACIO  FD 
 ---  BRUN Christophe  1998  FRA  CN ANTIBES (CERCLE NAGEURS D'ANT...  FD 
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